| MEDICARE 2007|

PART A CO-INSURANCE

Hospital:
Deductible
Days 1-60
$992 per benefit period

Days 61-90
$248 per day

Lifetime Reserve Days
$496

Skilled Nursing Facility:
Days 1-20 Full Coverage

Days 21-100
$124 per day

PART B:
Premium*
$93.50 per month

Deductible
$131.00 per year

Covers:
Yearly Flu Shot

Pneumonia Vaccination

Yearly Mammogram

Cardiovascular Screening
Pap Test & Pelvic Exam

AMERIGA

LLE

Long Term Care Specialists

IMEDICAID ELIGIBILITY 2007 | (Florida)

IN THE COMMUNITY

Income:
Individual
Couple

$ 743+
$ 1,000 +

+ The first $20 not counted over 65 or disabled

Resources:
Individual
Burial Fund

Couple
Burial Fund/2

IN AN INSTITUTION

Income:

Institutionalized Ind.
Personal Needs Allowance
Community Spouse

Resources:
Institutionalized Ind
Community Spouse

Colon Cancer/Colorectal Screening

Bone Density Test

Prostate Cancer Screening (PSA)
Diabetes Screening, Monitoring and Supplies

$ 5,000
1,500
$ 6,500

$ 6,000
3.000
$ 9,000

$ 1,869
$ 54
$ 2,541

$ 2,000
$101.640

(*) Starting 2007, Part B premium is now income related. Premium rates are higher then stated above for singles
earning above $80,000 and married couples earning above $160,000.
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