

MEDICARE 2007

PART A CO-INSURANCE

MEDICAID ELIGIBILITY 2007 (Florida)

IN THE COMMUNITY

	A CO-INSURAINCE		
<u>Hosp</u>			
	Deductible_	Income:	
	Days 1-60	Individual	\$ 743 +
	\$992 per benefit period	Couple	\$ 1,000 +
		+ The first \$20 not counted over 65 or disa	bled
	Days 61-90		
	\$248 per day	Resources:	
		Individual	\$ 5,000
	Lifetime Reserve Days	Burial Fund	<u>1,500</u>
	\$496		\$ 6,500
		Couple	\$ 6,000
<u>Skillec</u>	d Nursing Facility:	Burial Fund/2	<u>3,000</u>
	Days 1-20 Full Coverage		\$ 9,000
	5		
	Days 21-100	IN AN INSTITUTION	
	\$124 per day		
		Income:	
PART B:		Institutionalized Ind.	\$ 1,869
	Premium*	Personal Needs Allowance	\$ 54
	\$93.50 per month	Community Spouse	\$ 2,541
			. ,
		Resources:	
	Deductible	Institutionalized Ind	\$ 2,000
	\$131.00 per year	Community Spouse	\$101.640
			+
	<u>Covers:</u>		
	Yearly Flu Shot		
	 Pneumonia Vaccination Yearly Mammogram Cardiovascular Screening Pap Test & Pelvic Exam 		
 Colon Cancer/Colorectal Screening Bone Density Test 			
 Prostate Cancer Screening (PSA) 			
	 Diabetes Screening, Monitor 	· ·	
(*) Starting 2007, Part B premium is now income related. Premium rates are higher then stated above for singles			
earning above \$80,000 and married couples earning above \$160,000.			